Alistair J Thompson: sole director	
16 March 2015	

RESOLUTION FOR WINDING-UP

JPM SECURITY LIMITED

Company Number: SC426180 (Scotland)

Registered Office: 35 Saughs Drive, Robroyston, Glasgow G33 1BN At a General Meeting of the above named company, duly convened and held at 45 Hope Street, Glasgow G2 6AE, on 12 March 2015, the following resolutions were passed:

SPECIAL RESOLUTION

1. That it has been proved to the satisfaction of this meeting that the company is insolvent and that it is advisable to wind up the same, and, accordingly, that the company be wound up voluntarily. ORDINARY RESOLUTION

2. That *Kenneth G Le May*, KLM, Atlantic House, 45 Hope Street, Glasgow G2 6AE, be and is hereby appointed Liquidator of the company for the purpose of such winding up.

John Paul Milligan, Director 12 March 2015

(2305825)

(2305802)

MATHA DICKIES LIMITED

Company Number: SC248821

18 March 2015

Pursuant to Chapter 2 of Part 13 of the Companies Act 2006, the directors of the Company propose that:

• resolution 1 below is passed as a special resolution.

• resolution 2 is passed as an ordinary resolution.

SPECIAL RESOLUTION

1. THAT it has been proved to the satisfaction of the members that the company is insolvent and that it is advisable to wind up the same, and, accordingly, that the company be wound up voluntarily. ORDINARY RESOLUTION

2. THAT I, Scott McGregor of Grainger Corporate Rescue & Recovery Limited, 3rd Floor, 65 Bath Street, Glasgow G2 2BX be and is hereby appointed Liquidator of the Company for the purpose of such winding up.

AGREEMENT

The undersigned, a person entitled to vote on the above resolutions on 18 March 2015, hereby irrevocably agrees to the Special Resolution and Ordinary Resolution.

Signed by Hazel Campbell18 March 2015(2305812)

Liquidation by the Court

APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATORS

BORDER HORIZONS LTD

Company Number: SC436039 In Liquidation

Registered Office: 21 York Place, Edinburgh, EH1 3EN

Principal trading address: Springwood Gardens, Springwood Estate, Kelso, TD5 8LS

We, William Thomson Mercer Cleghorn and Emma Sarah Louise Porter, 21 York Place, Edinburgh, EH1 3EN, hereby give notice that we were appointed Joint Liquidators of Border Horizons Ltd, following an Order of the Court dated 9 March 2015.

Any Creditors, who have not yet lodged claims in the Liquidation, are invited to now do so. For the purpose of formulating claims, creditors should note that the date of commencement of the Liquidation is 18 December 2014.

W T M Cleghorn, Joint Liquidator

IP No: 5148

Contact info: bcleghorn@aver-ca.com / 0330 555 6155

ESL Porter, Joint Liquidator

IP No: 9633

Contact info: eporter@aver-ca.com / 0330 555 6155

Aver Chartered Accountants, 21 York Place, Edinburgh, EH1 3EN (2305846)

THE BOND AND ROCK LTD In Liquidation

SC436656

Registered Office: C/O JPM Accountants Ltd, 53 High Street, Dumberton, G82 1LS

Principal trading address: Formally Trading From Dumbuck House Hotel, Glasgow Road, Dumbarton, G82 1EG

COURT PROCEEDINGS: Dumbarton Sheriff Court, L1/15 DATE OF APPOINTMENT: 23 February 2015

I, *Irene Harbottle*, of W D Robb & Co, Suite 2G, Ingram House, 227 Ingram Street, Glasgow G1 1DA hereby give notice that I was appointed Interim Liquidator of The Bond and Rock Ltd on 23 February 2015 by Interlocutor of the Sheriff at Dumbarton Sheriff Court.

Notice is also given pursuant to Section 138 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 4.12 of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986 that the first Meeting of Creditors of the above company will be held at The Merchants House, 7 West George Street, Glasgow G2 1BA 2 April 2015 at 12.00 noon for the purpose of choosing a Liquidator and determining whether to establish a Liquidation Committee.

A resolution at the meeting is passed if a majority in value of those voting have voted in favour of it.

A creditor will be entitled to vote at the meeting only if a claim has been lodged with me at the meeting or before the meeting at my office and it has been accepted for voting purposes in whole or in part. For the purpose of formulating claims, creditors should note that the date of commencement of the Liquidation is 28 January 2015. Proxies may also be lodged with me at the meeting or before the meeting at my office.

Irene Harbottle

Interim Liquidator

Office Holder Number: 470

W D Robb & Co., Suite 2G, Ingram House, 227 Ingram Street, Glasgow G1 1DA

Telephone Number: 0141 222 3800 16 March 2015

(2305839)

PETITIONS TO WIND-UP

BLIPFOTO LIMITED

Company Number: SC327482

Notice is hereby given that on 9 March 2015, a Petition was presented to Edinburgh Sheriff Court by Blipfoto Limited craving the court inter alia that Blipfoto Limited (Company No.SC327482) having its Registered Office at The Matrix, 62-66 Newhaven Road, Edinburgh EH6 5QB ("the Company") be wound up by the Court and that Thomas Campbell MacLennan, Insolvency Practitioner of FRP Advisory LLP, Apex 3, 95 Haymarket Terrace, Edinburgh, EH12 5HD be appointed as Interim Liquidator; in which Petition, the Sheriff by Interlocutor dated 11 March 2015 ordained any interested persons, if they intend to show cause why the Petition should not be granted, to lodge Answers with Edinburgh Sheriff Court within eight days after intimation, service or advertisement; and in the meantime appointed the said Thomas Campbell MacLennan to be Provisional Liquidator with, inter alia, authority to exercise the powers set out in Parts II and III of Schedule 4 of the Insolvency Act 1986; all of which notice is hereby given. Lynsey Walker

Solicitor HBJ Gateley

Exchange Tower, 19 Canning Street, Edinburgh EH3 8EH Agent for the Petitioners

(2305805)

BLM AV LIMITED

Company Number: SC404012

On 9 March 2015, a petition was presented to Edinburgh Sheriff Court by the Advocate General for Scotland for and on behalf of the Commissioners for Her Majesty's Revenue and Customs craving the Court **inter alia** to order that BLM AV LIMITED, 9 Dryden Glen, Loanhead, Midlothian, EH20 9NA (registered office) (SC404012) be wound up by the Court and to appoint a liquidator. All parties claiming an interest must lodge Answers with Edinburgh Sheriff Court, 27 Chambers Street, Edinburgh within 8 days of intimation, service and advertisement. *K Henderson*